



-Por su seguridad no retire la protección de goma que cubre el agujero de entrada de los cables de alta tensión presente en los florones y luminarias que lo incorporan.
 -For your safety, do not remove the rubber protection that covers the entrance hole of the high voltage cables present in the ceiling rosettes and luminaires that incorporate it.

RECYCLING
 La fuente de luz de esta luminaria debe reemplazarse únicamente por la empresa Onok.
 The light source of this luminaire should be replaced only by the company Onok.
 Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte sollte nur ersetzt werden von der Firma Onok.
 La source lumineuse de ce luminaire doit être remplacée uniquement par la société Onok.
 A fonte de luz desta luminária só deve ser substituída pela Onok.
 لا تقبل استبدال مصدر الضوء إلا بمصدر الشركة Onok.

INSTALLATION
 La luminaria debe montarse solo fuera del alcance de la mano.
 Luminaire may only be installed outside the reach area specified.
 Montage der Leuchte nur außerhalb des angegebenen Handbereichs.
 Montage de luminaire uniquement en dehors du volume d'accessibilité au toucher.
 Luminária só deve ser instalada fora do alcance.
 استبدال مصدر الضوء إلا بمصدر الشركة Onok.

WIRING
 Mantener el aislamiento reforzado entre la alimentación en baja tensión (BT) y los conductores de control.
 Maintain the insulation reinforced between the low voltage supply (LV) and the control conductors.
 Halten verstärkte Isolierung zwischen der Niederspannungsversorgung (BT) und dem Steuerleiter.
 Maintenir une isolation renforcée entre l'alimentation basse tension (BT) et les conducteurs de commande.
 Manter isolamento reforçado entre a alimentação de baixa tensão (BT) e os condutores de control.
 لا تقبل عزل الأسلاك المنخفضة الجهد مع أسلاك التحكم.

SAFETY
 NO - OK
 Ta: Max.25°
 AC-AR CONDITION NO!!! OK
 PROF. (Professional icon)
 No mire directamente la fuente de luz.
 Do not look directly the light source.
 Schauen Sie nicht direkt die Lichtquelle.
 Ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
 Não olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.
 لا تقبل مباشرة إلى مصدر الضوء.

PENDANT

5.2 FOCUS 25 - FOCUS 55 GOT
8 FOCUS 25 - FOCUS 55 GOT
9
10
11
 No mire directamente la fuente de luz.
 Do not look directly the light source.
 Schauen Sie nicht direkt die Lichtquelle.
 Ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
 Não olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.
 لا تقبل مباشرة إلى مصدر الضوء.

Surface

7 FOCUS 25 - FOCUS 55
8 TUBE 55
8 TUBE 80
8 FOCUS 25 - FOCUS 55
9
 NO-DIM
 PUSH
 CLICK

10
11
 ON
 OK!
 No mire directamente la fuente de luz.
 Do not look directly the light source.
 Schauen Sie nicht direkt die Lichtquelle.
 Ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
 Não olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.
 لا تقبل مباشرة إلى مصدر الضوء.

TRACK TUBE 55

RIGHT! **WRONG!**

3 phase

11
 ON
 OK!
 No mire directamente la fuente de luz.
 Do not look directly the light source.
 Schauen Sie nicht direkt die Lichtquelle.
 Ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
 Não olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.
 لا تقبل مباشرة إلى مصدر الضوء.

System Balo

12
13
14
15
 NO-DIM
 N: BLUE (Neutral)
 L: BROWN (Live)
 DALI
 N: BLUE (Neutral)
 L: BROWN (Live)
 DALI
 DA1
 DA2
 PUSH

If all ports are not being used, insert cable
 Si alguno de los puertos no está en uso, insertar cable

16
17
18
 ON
 OK!
 No mire directamente la fuente de luz.
 Do not look directly the light source.
 Schauen Sie nicht direkt die Lichtquelle.
 Ne pas regarder directement la source lumineuse.
 Não olhe diretamente para a fonte de luz.
 لا تقبل مباشرة إلى مصدر الضوء.

HOOP

Medir Measure
 HOOP IN 41cm 42cm
 70cm 60cm 61cm
 90cm 76,5cm 78cm

Horizontal
 Vertical

Manual floron solicitado
 Requested floron manual

Freno Brake
 Pull the cable for leveling
 Tirar del cable para nivelar

Medir distancia Measure distance

Como regular el cable tensor
 How to adjust the tensioning cable
 Desfrenar Unbrake
 Soltar cable Release cable
 Pulsar Push
 Cortar longitud deseada Cut desired length
 OK!

HOOP Floron-Empotrado-Recessed

DIM
On Off
 N: Azul/Blue
 L: Marron/Brown
 Negro Gris Negro Rojo
 Black Grey Black Red

Regulable Adjustable
 Frenar el cable Brake the cable

HOOP Floron-Superficie-Surface

Destornillar x2 Unscrew x2
 Atornillar x2 Screw x2
 Frenar todos los cables Brake all the cables
 Frenar el cable Brake the cable
 Regulable Adjustable

DIM
On Off
 N: Azul/Blue
 L: Marron/Brown
 Negro Gris Negro Rojo
 Black Grey Black Red

HOOP SOBREMESA

LLUNA

L: Marron/Brown
 N: Azul/Blue
 CONECTAR CONNECT

Balo Bar

Installation instructions for Balo Bar light fixture, including safety warnings, wiring diagrams, and assembly steps 1-8.

Balo E14 / Balo Minimal Wall

Installation instructions for Balo E14 / Balo Minimal Wall light fixture, including safety warnings, wiring diagrams, and assembly steps 1-7.

onok lighting logo and company information in multiple languages, including address and contact details.

Warranty and guarantee information for onok lighting products, detailing terms and conditions in multiple languages.

Sicherheitshinweise (Safety Instructions) for the Balo Bar light fixture, listing important safety warnings and precautions.

Consignes de Sécurité (Safety Instructions) for the Balo Bar light fixture, listing important safety warnings and precautions in French.

Instruções de Segurança (Safety Instructions) for the Balo Bar light fixture, listing important safety warnings and precautions in Portuguese.

Ringo Box Surface

Installation instructions for Ringo Box Surface light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

Installation instructions for Ringo Box Surface light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

Installation instructions for Ringo Box Surface light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

Simbología / Symbolik / Symbolisme / Simbología: Protection class I, II, III and safety instructions for the Ringo Box Surface light fixture.

GOT-GOT SQUARE 4

Installation instructions for GOT-GOT SQUARE 4 light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

GOT SQUARE 3

Installation instructions for GOT SQUARE 3 light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

Installation instructions for GOT SQUARE 3 light fixture, including wiring diagrams and assembly steps.

Simbología / Symbolik / Symbolisme / Simbología: Protection class I, II, III and safety instructions for the GOT-GOT SQUARE 4 light fixture.